OP \$115.00 1705245

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM823544

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/13/1993
SEQUENCE:	5

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TEN, INC.		12/13/1993	Corporation: NEVADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MISSION FOODS CORPORATION	
Street Address:	5750 Grace Avenue	
Internal Address:	Suite A	
City:	Los Angeles	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90022	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1705245	GUERRERO
Registration Number:	1781602	GUERRERO
Registration Number:	1786924	
Registration Number:	1812299	GUERRERO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9723789115

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9728264436
Email: 9728264436
jmcdocket@fbfk.law

Correspondent Name: John M. Cone

Address Line 1: 2500 Dallas Parkway, Suite 600

Address Line 4: Plano, TEXAS 75093

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5139.72590.USv
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John M. Cone
SIGNATURE:	/s/ John M. Cone

DATE SIGNED:	07/11/2023	
Total Attachments: 6		
source=19931213 Ten, Inc. into Mission Foods Corporation#page1.tif		
source=19931213 Ten, Inc. into Mission Foods Corporation#page2.tif		
source=19931213 Ten, Inc. into Mission Foods Corporation#page3.tif		
source=19931213 Ten, Inc. into Mission Foods Corporation#page4.tif		
source=19931213 Ten, Inc. into Mission Foods Corporation#page5.tif		
source=19931213 Ten, Inc. into Mission Foods Corporation#page6.tif		

A442962

FILED
In the office of the Secretary of State
of the State of California

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP

HDEC 1 3 1993

MERGING

TEN, INC. (subsidiary corporation)

MARCH FONG EU, Secretary of State

INTO

MISSION FOODS CORPORATION (parent corporation)

We, Javier Velez B., the Vice President, and Randolph G.
Muhlestein, the Assistant Secretary of MISSION FOODS
CORPORATION, do hereby certify:

- 1. That they are the Vice President and the Assistant Secretary of this corporation.
- 2. That this corporation is duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of California.
- 3. That this corporation owns 100 percent of the outstanding shares of TEN, INC., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Nevada, the provisions of which permit a merger in the manner provided by Section 1110 of the California Corporations Code.
- 4. The plan of merger is hereinafter set forth in its entirety, and such plan of merger was duly approved by the board of directors of this Corporation:

SEE ATTACHMENT A

L9315749

- 5. That the entire plan of merger as set forth above was duly approved by the board of directors of TEN, Inc.
- 6. This certificate shall become effective on date it is accepted for filing by the Secretary of State of the State of California.

that the statements contained in the foregoing certificate are true of their own knowledge. Executed at Los Angeles, on December 2, 1993

NAME: Javier Velez B.

NAME: Rando on 6. Mun last

L9315749

AGREEMENT AND PLAN OF MERGER

MERGER OF TEN, INC. INTO MISSION FOODS CORPORATION

The undersigned corporations, in accordance with the provisions of Section 78.450 et. seq. of the Nevada Revised Statutes and Chapter 11 of the California General Corporation Law, do hereby agree to and adopt the following Agreement and Plan of Merger:

Article 1. Parties. The parties hereto agree to effect this Merger.

Article 2. Constituent Corporations and Surviving Corporation. The names of each corporation planning to merge are Ten, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Nevada, and Mission Foods Corporation, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of California. The parent corporation is Mission Foods Corporation. It is the owner of thirty eight thousand eight hundred ninety two (38,892) shares of the common stock (no par value) of the subsidiary corporation, Ten, Inc., and such shares constitute one hundred percent (100%) of the issued and outstanding capital stock of Ten, Inc. The name of the surviving corporation is Mission Foods Corporation, which shall continue under the same name.

Article 3. Amendment of Articles. No amendment to the articles of incorporation of the surviving corporation is to be effected as part of the Merger.

Article 4. Terms and Conditions of Merger. On the effective date of the Merger of Ten, Inc. into Mission Foods Corporation, the separate existence of Ten, Inc. shall cease, all of the stock of Ten, Inc. shall be cancelled, and Mission Foods Corporation shall succeed to all of the properties, rights, and other assets and shall be subject to all of the liabilities of Ten, Inc., without further action by either corporation.

Article 5. Manner of Converting Shares and Payment of Cash, Property, Securities, etc. in Exchange for Shares. The manner and basis of exchanging and converting the issued stock of Ten, Inc. is as follows: The thirty eight thousand eight hundred ninety two (38,892) issued and outstanding shares

L9315708

ATTACHMENT A

of common stock (without par value) of Ten, Inc. shall be surrendered to Ten, Inc. for cancellation in consideration of the transfer of the assets of Ten, Inc. to Mission Foods Corporation and the assumption by Mission Foods Corporation of the liabilities and obligations of Ten, Inc.

Article 6. The effective date and time of the Merger shall be the date and time when this Agreement and Plan of Merger, together with the applicable Officers' Certificates are accepted for filing by the Secretary of State of the State of California in accordance with the provisions of Sections 110 and 1103 of the California General Corporation Law.

Article 8. The additional provisions of Plan of Merger are as follows:

- 7.1 The articles of incorporation of Mission Foods Corporation as in effect on the effective date of the Merger, shall continue in full force and effect as the articles of incorporation of Mission Foods Corporation and shall not be changed or amended by the Merger.
- 7.2 Mission Foods Corporation reserves the right and power, after the effective date of the Merger, to alter, amend, change or repeal any of the provisions contained in its articles of incorporation in the manner now or hereafter prescribed by statute, and all rights conferred on officers, directors or stockholders herein are subject to this reservation.
- 7.3 The by-laws of Mission Foods Corporation, as such by-laws exist on the effective date of the Merger, shall remain and be the by-laws of Mission Foods Corporation until altered, amended or repealed, or until new by-laws shall be adopted in accordance with the provisions thereof, the articles of incorporation or in the manner permitted by the applicable provisions of law.
- 7.4 The directors of Mission Foods Corporation as of the effective date of the Merger shall continue in office until the next Annual Meeting of the stockholders of Mission Foods Corporation. The number of directors of Mission Foods Corporation shall continue to be four, and shall be the following persons: Roberto Gonzalez Barrera, Manuel Rubio, Eduardo Livas and Roman Martinez.

The following officers of Mission Foods Corporation immediately prior to the effective date of the Merger shall continue in office after the effective date of the Merger and

L9315708 2

until the next Annual Meeting of the Board of Directors of Mission Foods Corporation:

> Eduardo Livas Javier Velez David Lattanzio David Lattanzio

President Vice-President Vice-President Treasurer (Chief Financial Officer)

Duane H. Zobrist

Randolph G. Muhlestein Assistant Secretary

Secretary

- 7.5 On the effective date and time of the Merger, the separate existence of Ten, Inc. shall cease (except to the extent continued by statute), and all of its property, rights, privileges, franchises, obligations and liabilities of whatsoever nature and description shall be transferred to, vest in and devolve upon the surviving corporation, without further act or deed. Confirmatory deeds, assignments, assumptions or other like instruments, when deemed desirable by Mission Foods Corporation to evidence such transfer, vesting, or devolution of any property, right, privilege, franchise, obligation or liability, shall at any time, or from time to time, be made and delivered in the name of Ten, Inc. by the last acting officers thereof, or by the corresponding officers of Mission Foods Corporation as the surviving corporation.
- 7.6 The officers of Mission Foods Corporation and, to the extent required, the officer's of Ten, Inc. shall make all of the applicable filings required to be made under the laws of the State of Nevada in order to effectuate the Merger.
- 7.7 No provision is made for the conversion of any shares of Ten, Inc. not owned by Mission Foods Corporation into shares of Mission Foods Corporation because Mission Foods Corporation owns 100% of the issued and outstanding capital stock of Ten, Inc.

L9315708

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties hereto have executed this Agreement and Plan of Merger as of the 2nd day of <u>December</u>, 1993.

TEN, INC.

Name: JAVIEZ VELEZ TO Title: VICE PRESIDENT

Name: RANDOLDH & MUSIESTEIN
Title: ASSISTANT SOURTARY

MISSION FOODS CORPORATION

Name: Jayler verez R

Title: Vide pergross

Name: PHODOLPH & HILLESTEN

Title: ASSISTANT SECRETARY

L9315708

4